09/27/22

Hawaii Dept. of Health, Office of Health Care Assurance

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

**Electronically Signed** 

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	l'	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
125062		B. WING		00/02/2022		
		125062	/		09/02/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
HALEKIII	PUNA HERITAGE HOME	4297A O	MAO ROAD			
I HALL KO	ONA HEINHAGE HOME	KOLOA,	HI 96756			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
4 000	Initial Comments		4 000			
	A re-licensure survey 08/30/22 to 09/02/22 included 45 residents					
4 159	, , -	e and handling of food procured, stored, prepared,	4 159		10/17/22	
		ed under sanitary conditions.				
	above the floor in a v	e food items shall be stored rentilated room not subject astewater backflow, or ndensation, leakages, iin; and				
	` '	foods shall be stored at the to conserve nutritive value ilage.				
	facility failed to 1) per food distribution for r Nursing Unit, and 2) container of thickened deficiency, the facility the potential for acquired Findings include:  1) During an observation of the facility that the potential for acquired Findings include:  1) During an observation of the facility that the potential for acquired Findings include:  1) During an observation of the facility of the f	ns and staff interview, the rform hand hygiene during esidents on the Makalapua remove scooper from a		1. Staff involved in the meal service were in-serviced by DON on hand hygiene. Thickener was replaced with labeled container. Staff were inserviced regarding not leaving scoops in containers. Inservices will be ongoing.  2. Facility residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged practices.  3. Licensed and non-licensed direct care staff were inserviced regarding hand hygiene while serving meals, labeling containers and not leaving scoops in containers. Inservices will be ongoing.  4. DON will audit hand hygiene during meal pass and thickener containers for labels and scoops through observation 3 weekly for a minimum of 12 weeks or unticompliance is achieved. Results of audits	x il	
	h Care Assurance	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 1 of 5 T87N11

Hawaii Dept. of Health, Office of Health Care Assurance

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		
	125062	B. WING		09/02/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	\	
UAI E KIII	PLINA HERITAGE HOME LLC 4297	A OMAO ROAD			
HALE KUI	PUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC KOL	OA, HI 96756			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
4 159	Continued From page 1	4 159			
	resident's tray		will be brought to QAPI monthly for review and recommendations for a minimum of 3		
	Observation on 09/01/22 at 10:00 AM, NA1 distributed lunch trays to two rooms on the Makalapua Nursing Unit with no hand hygiene before, after, or in between the rooms.		months or until compliance is achieved.		
	During staff interview on 09/01/22 at 12:40 PM, Director of Nursing (DON) acknowledged that hand hygiene should have been done during the lunch preparation and lunch distribution as previously mentioned.				
	2) On 08/30/22 at 09:22 AM, conducted an initial observation of the kitchen with the Kitchen Manager (KM)1. Observed scooper stored in a clear plastic container of thickener on the kitchen counter. KM1 confirmed they had just used the thickener and it should not have been left in the container. KM1 stated the scooper should be washed after use.				
4 174	11-94.1-43(b) Interdisciplinary care process	4 174		10/17/22	
	(b) An individualized, interdisciplinary overall plar of care shall be developed to address prioritized resident needs including nursing care, social work services, medical services, rehabilitative services, restorative care, preventative care, dietary or nutritional requirements, and resident/family education.				
	This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews, and record review, the facility failed to implement a comprehensive care plan for one resident (Resident (R)45) sampled. As a result of this deficiency, R45 was not provided with the		Resident 45's care plan was updated to reflect her activity preferences. DON in-serviced Interdisciplinary Team regarding comprehensive care planning including activity preferences. Inservices		

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 6899 T87N11 If continuation sheet 2 of 5

Hawaii Dept. of Health, Office of Health Care Assurance

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED			
			D WING		$\Lambda$
_	125062		B. WING		09/02/202 <u>2</u>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
HAI F KIII	PUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC	4297A OM	IAO ROAD		
TIALL NO	ONA TENTAGE HOME, EEG	KOLOA, F	II 96756		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INF	ED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETE
4 174	Continued From page 2		4 174		
	activities documented on her compret plan as needed to help maintain her cand level of function.  Findings include:  Observations were made of R45 seat near the unit nurse's desk on 08/30/2: PM, 01:45 PM, and 02:10 PM; 08/31/PM and 01:45 PM; and 09/01/22 at 0:02:13 PM. R45 was seated at the take and not engaged in activities or with a self-directed activity to do. Multiple stoack and forth near R45, but did not sprovide or assist the resident with an On 09/02/22 at 10:24 AM, conducted review of R45's Electronic Medical Re(EMR). Review of the resident's com Care Plan (CP) related to activities, dothat R45 needs memory/cognitive, se psychological stimulation to maintain of life and level of function. Review of approaches (interventions) includes pobaby doll when out of bed, listening to music, and providing her with tools are for self-directing activities during visits coloring materials, magazines, and provided to R45 surveyor's observations. Additionally comprehensive CP identified that during Annual assessment on 08/3/2022, R4 that her favorite activity is coloring, pullistening to Hawaiian music, and hold doll.	ed at a table 2 at 01:15 22 at 01:05 1:30 PM and ole, alone, any type of taff walked stop to activity.  a record prehensive ocumented prehensive ocumented insory, and her quality of the providing a phawaiian and materials is such as suzzles. These is during this is the ing R45's testated izzles,		will be ongoing as needed.  2. Facility residents have the pote be affected by the alleged practic 3. Licensed nurses, activities staf were inserviced regarding comprecare planning including activity preferences. Inservices will be on needed.  4. DON will audit resident care placomprehensive care planning incactivity preferences weekly for a rof 12 weeks or until compliance is achieved. Results of audits will be to QAPI monthly for review and recommendations for a minimum months or until compliance is achieved.	e. f, IDT ehensive  ngoing as  ans for luding minimum s e brought  of 3
	On 09/02/22 at 11:00 AM, conducted and concurrent record review with the Manager (AM). AM confirmed R45 st	Activities			

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 6899 T87N11 If continuation sheet 3 of 5

Hawaii Dept. of Health, Office of Health Care Assurance

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING.			
		125062	B. WING		09/02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	7 -
HALE KU	PUNA HERITAGE HOME,	LLC 4297A OM/			
	QUILLEN/ QT	KOLOA, HI			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
4 174	Continued From page	3	4 174		
		v, baby doll or puzzles, while ear the nurse's desk and not hing staff walk by.			
4 194	11-94.1-46(k) Pharma	aceutical services	4 194		10/17/22
	of sanitation, tempera	ored under proper conditions ture, light, moisture, gation, and security.			
	facility policy, the faci medication cart on the Proper storage and la necessary to promote practices, and to decrerors and diversion of This deficient practice all residents in the facility of the facility	a, interviews, and a review of lity failed to lock one (1) and Mokihana Nursing Unit. In the line of medications is a safe administration rease the risk of medication of resident medications. In the line of the		1. Medication cart was secured and licensed nurse involved was reinservic regarding securing the medication cart the DON/designee.  2. Facility residents have the potential be affected by the alleged practice.  3. Licensed nurses were inserviced regarding securing the medication cart the DON.  Inservices will be ongoing as needed.  4. DON will audit medication cart secut through observation 3 x weekly for a minimum of 12 weeks or until compliat is achieved. Results of audits will be brought to QAPI monthly for review an recommendations for a minimum of 3 months or until compliance is achieved.	to tby rity nce

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 4 of 5 T87N11

Hawaii Dept. of Health, Office of Health Care Assurance

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A RUIL DING.	
A. BUILDING:	MPLETED
125062 B. WING	)9/02/202 <u>2</u>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC  KOLOA, HI 96756	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
medication cart should be locked and that she forgot to lock the cart because she was distracted by giving shift report to another staff member.  On 09/02/22 at 12:24 PM. The Director of Nursing (DON) and the Resource Director of Nursing (RON) was interviewed. The DON and RDON confirmed that medication carts should be locked if staff are not accessing medications. The DON confirmed that N2 should have locked the medication cart before leaving it unattended.  On 09/02/22 at 01:00 PM, the facility's policy, "Section 4.1 Storage of Medication" dated 01/21 was reviewed. The policy stated, "Procedures3. In order to limit access to prescription medications, only licensed nurses, pharmacy staff, and those lawfully authorized to administer medications (such as medication aides) are allowed access to medication carts. Medication rooms, cabinets, and medication supplies should remain locked when not in use or attended by persons with authorized access."	

Office of Health Care Assurance

STATE FORM 6899 T87N11 If continuation sheet 5 of 5

PRINTED: 10/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125062	B. WING	//  -	09/	02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NO MONI		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 297A OMAO ROAD		
HALE KUI	PUNA HERITAGE HOME	i, LLC		OLOA, HI 96756		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000			
	Section 483.73, Req (LTC) Facilities of Ap Preparedness for All	nd in compliance with Health uirement for Long-Term Care opendix Z - Emergency Provider and Certified e Operations Manual.				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

Facility ID: HI03LTC0030

09/27/2022

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 10/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		125062	B. WING		09/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PUNA HERITAGE HOME,	LTC	1 4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1297A OMAO ROAD KOLOA, HI 96756		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	Office of Health Care 08/30/2022 - 09/02/20	substantiated.				
	Survey Census: 45					
F 584 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-( §483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig	onment. yht to a safe, clean,	F 584		10/17/22	
	but not limited to rece supports for daily livir	-				
	homelike environmen use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensureceive care and serve physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall exthe protection of the ror theft.	clean, comfortable, and t, allowing the resident to al belongings to the extent  ring that the resident can rices safely and that the facility maximizes resident bes not pose a safety risk.  exercise reasonable care for esident's property from loss				
	§483.10(i)(2) Housek	eeping and maintenance				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

**Electronically Signed** 09/27/2022

Facility ID: HI03LTC0030

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125062	B. WING	/\\	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HAI E KIII	DIINA HEDITAGE HO	ME II.C	l 4	297A OMAO ROAD	
HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC			K	KOLOA, HI 96756	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 584	Continued From p		F 584		
	and comfortable ir	y to maintain a sanitary, orderly, iterior;			
	§483.10(i)(3) Clea in good condition;	n bed and bath linens that are			
	• ',',	ate closet space in each specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);			
	§483.10(i)(5) Adeo levels in all areas;	quate and comfortable lighting			
	levels. Facilities in	fortable and safe temperature itially certified after October 1, in a temperature range of 71 to			
	sound levels. This REQUIREME	he maintenance of comfortable			
	interview, the facil mealtime and did residents (Resider a result of this defi provide the reside	ations, record review, and an ity served meals on trays during not remove the trays for 2 at (R)34 and R46) sampled. As ciency, the facility failed to nt's right to a homelike		Preparation and/or execution of this pl do not constitute admission or agreement by the provider that a deficiency exists. This response is also not to be constru- as an admission of fault by the facility, employees, agents or other individuals	ent ed its
	environment. Findings include:			who draft or may be discussed in this response and plan of correction. This p of correction is submitted as the facility	
	seated at two sepa Mokihana Nursing	:30 PM, observed R34 and R46 arate tables on the A side of the Unit during lunch. R34 and leals remained on the delivery of the meal.		The state of	the ent
	R34's and R46's E	:15 AM, conducted a review of Electronic Medical Record		service by the DON. 2. Facility residents have the potential	to
ORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions	Obsolete Event ID: T87N1	1 Fa	cility ID: HI03LTC0030 If contir	uation sheet Page 2 of 19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PUNA HERITAGE HOME,	125062 LLC	42	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 297A OMAO ROAD OLOA, HI 96756	09/	02/202 <u>2</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584 F 604 SS=D	to eat their meals on to On 09/02/22 at 11:15 the Director of Nursing that R34's and R46's been removed from the homelike environment	o documentation that preference of both residents trays.  AM, during an interview with g (DON), it was confirmed lunchtime meal should have ne delivery tray for a more t during meals.  Physical Restraints	F 584	be affected by the alleged practice.  3. Direct care staff and dietary staff wer inserviced regarding removing dishes a meal service pieces from tray and placithem on the tables by the DON.  Inservices will be ongoing as needed.  4. DON will monitor compliance through observations on rounds 3 x weekly for a minimum of 12 weeks or until complian is achieved. Results of observation and will be brought to QAPI monthly for reviand recommendations for a minimum of months or until compliance is achieved.	nd ng n a ce lits ew f 3	10/17/22
	and dignity, including: §483.10(e)(1) The right physical or chemical repurposes of discipline required to treat the reconsistent with §483.12 The resident has the reconsistent with suppropriation as defincted but is not limic corporal punishment, any physical or chemit treat the resident's metals.	tht to be treated with respect that to be free from any restraints imposed for or convenience, and not resident's medical symptoms, 12(a)(2).  Tight to be free from abuse, tion of resident property, refined in this subpart. This ited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and cal restraint not required to redical symptoms.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125062	B. WING		09/02/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC			4297A OMAO ROAD		
			KOLOA, HI 96756		
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	5.75
F 604	Continued From page	age 3	F 60	14	
	from physical or ch	nemical restraints imposed for			
	purposes of discip	line or convenience and that			
		treat the resident's medical			
	, , ,	the use of restraints is			
	'	ty must use the least restrictive			
		least amount of time and			
		re-evaluation of the need for			
	restraints.	:NT is not met as evidenced			
	by:	in is not met as evidenced			
	"	ations, interviews, and record		1. Resident 29 was re-evaluated for	
		used a repositioning wedge		positioning and fall interventions by	
		ical restraint for Resident (R)		therapy and the Interdisciplinary Tear	m.
		this deficiency, the facility failed		Enabler bars were padded for reside	
		ght to be free from any physical		protection. Interventions were put in	
	restraints that are	not required to treat the		as needed.	
	resident's medical	symptoms or for staff		2. Facility residents have the potential	al to
	convenience.			be affected by the alleged practice.	
				Direct care staff were inserviced	
	Findings include:			regarding appropriate positioning and	
	An observation on	08/31/22 at 11:41 AM, was		interventions by the DON. Inservices be ongoing as needed.	WIII
		(R)29 lying in bed, eyes closed,		4. DON will monitor compliance throu	ıah
		e sleeping. The left-side of		observations on rounds 3 x weekly for	
		ced up against the wall,		minimum of 12 weeks or until complia	
	1	up (no padding on bars) on		is achieved. Results of observation a	
		ed, and a long repositioning		will be brought to QAPI monthly for re	eview
		is placed on the right-side of		and recommendations for a minimum	
	the bed. The repo	sitioning wedge cushion was		months or until compliance is achieve	ed.
	positioned along th	ne right edge of the bed and			
		bottom of the right enabler bar			
		e foot of the bed. R29 was			
		our sides of the bed. R29 laid			
		r facing the wall and was			
		the wall. From the position			
		it did not appear that the			
		ssistance with turning from side			
		ioning) in the bed. The wedge			
	cushion was not p	laced under the resident's body			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125062	B. WING	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC				'A OMAO ROAD LOA, HI 96756	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 604	of the bed that R29 On 09/01/22 at 09: was made of R29. the same placemer position, and positic Again, the wedge of the resident's body The wedge cushion bed where the resid himself off of the be Conducted an inter (NM)4 on 09/01/22 of the repositioning resident is confused attempting to get ou requires the use of cushion for off-load assistance with turn himself in bed. NM4 enabler bars to ass the repositioning we from hitting the ena surveyor's observat 09/01/22 during wh placed under the re obstructing the resided. NM4 did not re observation of R29 On 09/01/22 at 09:4 review of R29's Ele	ng, instead, it blocked the side could exit the bed.  15 AM, a second observation The observation documented of the resident's bed, body on of the wedge cushion.  ushion was not placed under to assist with repositioning. It blocked the portion of the dent would be able to transfer	F 604		
	documented on 04/ unwitnessed fall in tired and attempted				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  125062  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/02/2022	
		4297	A OMAO ROAD		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	DATE.	
The wheel of the vacontributed to the contributed to the line progress notes PM, documented increase in his atte Another progress 07:27 AM, documented to be confused. Hoseide his bed also observed wheeling multiple times and of the night.  Review of R29's conclusted (last reviewed/	written on 05/04/22 at 06:21 R29's increased confusion, an empts to self-transfer, and falls. note written on 05/10/22 at ented R29 was attempting to tiple times by himself, appears le was seen by staff standing ne (unsupervised). R29 was a himself in and out of his room the resident was awake most omprehensive Care Plan (CP) sed on 08/16/22 at 11:18 AM by d R29 is at risk for skin and bruising related to fragile pruising, observed restlessness or at night and occasionally as own legs and shaking the duce injury from resident hitting but do not include the use of a ge cushion. Review of R29's sive CP does not include the use of a repositioning to cach (intervention) for an enterview of Nursing (DON) regarding the use of the wedge and a	F 604	DEFICIENCY)		
left-sided weaknes strength, can turn	ss, he does have the muscle himself in bed (from				
	Continued From portion of the night.  Review of R29's continued to the observed wheeling multiple times and of the night.  Review of R29's continued from portion of the enabler bars at night include the use of enabler bars at night include th	TOORTECTION  125062  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 5  The wheel of the wheelchair was not locked and contributed to the resident falling.  In progress notes written on 05/04/22 at 06:21  PM, documented R29's increased confusion, an increase in his attempts to self-transfer, and falls. Another progress note written on 05/10/22 at 07:27 AM, documented R29 was attempting to get out of bed multiple times by himself, appears to be confused. He was seen by staff standing beside his bed alone (unsupervised). R29 was observed wheeling himself in and out of his room multiple times and the resident was awake most of the night.  Review of R29's comprehensive Care Plan (CP) (last reviewed/revised on 08/16/22 at 11:18 AM by NM4), documented R29 is at risk for skin breakdown, injury, and bruising related to fragile skin, self-inflicted bruising, observed restlessness and fidgety behavior at night and occasionally observed hitting his own legs and shaking enabler bars at night. Approaches (interventions) include the use of pillows as barriers to the enabler bars (to reduce injury from resident hitting the enabler bars), but do not include the use of a repositioning wedge cushion. Review of R29's entire comprehensive CP does not include documentation for the use of a repositioning wedge as an approach (intervention) for an	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 5  The wheel of the wheelchair was not locked and contributed to the resident falling.  In progress notes written on 05/04/22 at 06:21  PM, documented R29's increased confusion, an increase in his attempts to self-transfer, and falls. Another progress note written on 05/10/22 at 07:27 AM, documented R29 was attempting to get out of bed multiple times by himself, appears to be confused. He was seen by staff standing beside his bed alone (unsupervised). R29 was observed wheeling himself in and out of his room multiple times and the resident was awake most of the night.  Review of R29's comprehensive Care Plan (CP) (last reviewed/revised on 08/16/22 at 11:18 AM by NM4), documented R29 is at risk for skin breakdown, injury, and bruising related to fragile skin, self-inflicted bruising, observed restlessness and fidgety behavior at night and occasionally observed hitting his own legs and shaking enabler bars at night. Approaches (interventions) include the use of pillows as barriers to the enabler bars, to reduce injury from resident hitting the enabler bars, but do not include the use of a repositioning wedge cushion. Review of R29's entire comprehensive CP does not include documentation for the use of a repositioning wedge as an approach (intervention) for an identified issue.  On 09/02/22 at 11:19 AM, conducted an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) regarding the observation of the use of the wedge and a restraint for R29. DON stated although R29 has left-sided weakness, he does have the muscle strength, can turn himself in bed (from	TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PUNA HERITAGE HOME,	125062 LLC	42	PREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 97A OMAO ROAD OLOA, HI 96756	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 604	himself) in bed, does repositioning wedge of repositioning, and R2 side of the bed (unsu	Il from side to side (by not need to use a cushion for off-loading or 9 often ends up sitting at the pervised).	F 604		
F 623 SS=D	S483.15(c)(3) Notice Before a facility transfresident, the facility m (i) Notify the resident representative(s) of the reasons for the m language and manne facility must send a corepresentative of the Long-Term Care Omb (ii) Record the reason discharge in the resid accordance with para and (iii) Include in the notiparagraph (c)(5) of the \$483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specified (c)(8) of this section, discharge required ur made by the facility a resident is transferred (ii) Notice must be made for transfer or disc (A) The safety of individual resident is transfer or disc (A) The safety	before transfer. fers or discharges a nust- and the resident's ne transfer or discharge and ove in writing and in a r they understand. The opy of the notice to a Office of the State oudsman. us for the transfer or ent's medical record in graph (c)(2) of this section; ce the items described in is section.  of the notice. d in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and the notice of transfer or o	F 623		10/17/22
		viduals in the facility would r paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of			

PRINTED: 10/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125062	B. WING	<del></del>	09/02/202 <u>2</u>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PUNA HERITAGE HOM	E, LLC	429	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7A OMAO ROAD LOA, HI 96756		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION	
F 623	allow a more immediate to under paragraph (c) (D) An immediate to required by the residunder paragraph (c) (E) A resident has no days.  §483.15(c)(5) Contentice specified in pure must include the following the following the following the location to voltansferred or dischediii) The location to voltansferred or dischediii) The location to voltansferred or dischediii) A statement of the including the name, and telephone number of the content of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the mail telephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities and Bill of Rights Accodified at 42 U.S.C. (vii) For nursing facility facility for nursing facility facility facility for nursing facility facilit	ealth improves sufficiently to liate transfer or discharge, (1)(i)(B) of this section; ansfer or discharge is dent's urgent medical needs, (1)(i)(A) of this section; or ot resided in the facility for 30 ents of the notice. The written aragraph (c)(3) of this section owing: ansfer or discharge; e of transfer or discharge; which the resident is arged; he resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), per of the entity which ests; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal ess (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State	F 623			

Facility ID: HI03LTC0030

PRINTED: 10/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125062	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC				297A OMAO ROAD OLOA, HI 96756	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE.
F 623	Continued From page	age 8	F 623		
	agency responsibl advocacy of individ	telephone number of the e for the protection and duals with a mental disorder the Protection and Advocacy viduals Act.			
	effecting the transf must update the re	n the notice changes prior to er or discharge, the facility cipients of the notice as soon e the updated information			
	In the case of facil the administrator of written notification to the State Survey State Long-Term Of the facility, and the well as the plan for relocation of the re 483.70(I). This REQUIREME	ce in advance of facility closure ty closure, the individual who is f the facility must provide prior to the impending closure Agency, the Office of the Care Ombudsman, residents of the resident representatives, as the transfer and adequate sidents, as required at §			
	ensure transfer no resident's represer Ombudsman in a t (Resident (R)29) s the potential to affetransferred from the Findings include:  On 09/01/22 at 09 R29's Electronic Mof the resident's certain transferred from the second	eview, the facility failed to tices were sent out to the ntative (RR) and the imely manner for one resident ampled. This deficiency has ect all residents who are e facility.  42 AM, conducted a review of redical Record (EMR). Review ensus documented R29 was e hospital for medical attention		1. Staff involved with sending out the la notices were inserviced regarding timel notification of responsible parties and the Ombudsman's office upon discharge/transfer by the Administrator Inservices will be ongoing as needed.  2. Facility residents, who are discharging or transferring, have the potential to be affected by the alleged practice.  3. Social Service Director and IDT were inserviced regarding timely notification responsible parties and the Ombudsman's office upon discharge/transfer by the Administrator	y ne ng e of

Facility ID: HI03LTC0030

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125062	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
HALE KUI	PUNA HERITAGE HOME	, LLC		297A OMAO ROAD COLOA, HI 96756	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETION DATE
F 656 SS=D	on 11/24/21 and 4/26 Notice of Resident D documented a writte transfer was sent our Ombudsman on 01/2 approximately two (2 occurred. The Notice Discharge/Transfer f transfer to an acute I was sent out to R29' on 08/29/22, which w months after the transending copies of the the Office of the State Ombudsman is to provide residents wit can inform them of the ensure that the Office Care Ombudsman is and activities related On 09/01/22 at 10:00 staff responsible for resident's transfer or staff was not availab Develop/Implement of CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Compreh §483.21(b) Compreh §483.21(b)(1) The fai implement a compre care plan for each re resident rights set fo §483.10(c)(3), that ir objectives and timefr medical, nursing, and	ischarge/Transfer form n notification for the 11/24/21 to R29's RR and the 18/22, which was the months after the transfer the of Resident form for R29's 4/26/22 the mospital for medical attention, as RR and the Ombudsman was approximately four (4) the first occurred. The intent of the notice to a representative of the Long-Term Care to vide added protection to the inappropriately discharged, the access to an advocate who their options and rights, and to the of the State Long-Term the aware of facility practices to transfers and discharges.  O AM, requested to interview the written notice of a discharge. The responsible the for an interview. Comprehensive Care Plan cility must develop and thensive person-centered sident, consistent with the orth at §483.10(c)(2) and	F 623	Inservices will be ongoing as needed.  4. Administrator will monitor compliance through medical record audits weekly for a minimum of 12 weeks or until compliance is achieved. Results of audi will be brought to QAPI monthly for revie and recommendations for a minimum of months or until compliance is achieved.	r ts ew

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125062	B. WING		09/02/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<b>1</b> -	
	DUNA HEDITAGE HOM	- 110	1 4	297A OMAO ROAD		
HALE KUI	PUNA HERITAGE HOMI	E, LLC	K	OLOA, HI 96756		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pag	ge 10	F 656			
F 656	assessment. The codescribe the followir (i) The services that or maintain the resic physical, mental, an required under §483 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §485 provided due to the under §483.10, inclutreatment under §48 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASA rationale in the resid (iv) In consultation we resident's represent. (A) The resident's godesired outcomes. (B) The resident's purpose of the passes of the	mprehensive care plan must ag - are to be furnished to attain lent's highest practicable d psychosocial well-being as 6.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and 6 would otherwise be required 6.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 6.3.10(c)(6). Services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR of a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its lent's medical record. With the resident and the active(s)- coals for admission and reference and potential for cilities must document t's desire to return to the ressed and any referrals to rese and/or other appropriate rose. In the comprehensive care on in accordance with the ones. In the comprehensive care on in accordance with the ones. In the comprehensive care on in accordance with the ones. In the comprehensive care ones, in accordance with the one	F 656	Resident 45's care plan was updated to reflect her activity preferences.  DON/designee inserviced Interdisciplina		
	, , , ,	npled. As a result of this not provided with the		Team regarding comprehensive care planning including activity preferences.		
		ed on her comprehensive care		Inservices will be ongoing as needed.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF B		125062	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS OUTV STATE THE SORE	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE KUI	PUNA HERITAGE HON	ME, LLC		297A OMAO ROAD	
		,	1	(OLOA, HI 96756	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 656	Continued From pa	age 11	F 656		
	and level of functio	help maintain her quality of life n.		2. Facility residents have the potential be affected by the alleged practice.     3. Licensed nurses, activities staff, If were inserviced regarding comprehenses.	DT T
	_	made of R45 seated at a table		were inserviced regarding comprehe care planning including activity preferences. Inservices will be ongo	
	PM, 01:45 PM, and PM and 01:45 PM; 02:13 PM. R45 wa and not engaged ir	's desk on 08/30/22 at 01:15 d 02:10 PM; 08/31/22 at 01:05 and 09/01/22 at 01:30 PM and as seated at the table, alone, a activities or with any type of y to do. Multiple staff walked		as needed. 4. DON will audit resident care plans comprehensive care planning includi activity preferences weekly for a min of 12 weeks or until compliance is achieved. Results of audits will be br	ng imum
	provide or assist th	r R45, but did not stop to e resident with an activity.		to QAPI monthly for review and recommendations for a minimum of 3 months or until compliance is achieve	
	review of R45's Electic (EMR). Review of Care Plan (CP) related that R45 needs me psychological stimulor of life and level of approaches (intervibaby doll when out music, and providir for self-directing accoloring materials, (appropriate to her approaches were in surveyor's observance comprehensive CP Annual assessment that her favorite acclistening to Hawaiia doll.	24 AM, conducted a record ectronic Medical Record the resident's comprehensive ated to activities, documented emory/cognitive, sensory, and ulation to maintain her quality function. Review of the entions) includes providing a of bed, listening to Hawaiian and her with tools and materials etivities during visits such as magazines, and puzzles level of function). These not provided to R45 during this tions. Additionally, the didentified that during R45's at on 08/3/2022, R45 stated tivity is coloring, puzzles, an music, and holding her baby			
	and concurrent rec	00 AM, conducted an interview ord review with the Activities			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125062		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC				97A OMAO ROAD OLOA, HI 96756	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)	DATE.
F 656	engaged in an activ	ity, baby doll or puzzles, while near the nurse's desk and not	F 656		
F 761 SS=D	Label/Store Drugs at CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h §483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordant professional principly appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable.  §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In acceptable and professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable.  §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In acceptable and professional laws, the fare biologicals in locked temperature control personnel to have a §483.45(h)(2) The fallocked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distriktions.	and Biologicals (1)(1)(2)  If of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be ce with currently accepted les, and include the cry and cautionary expiration date when a cordance with State and cility must store all drugs and a compartments under propers, and permit only authorized	F 761		10/17/22
	by: Based on observation of facility policy, the medication cart on the Proper storage and	ion, interviews, and a review facility failed to lock one (1) he Mokihana Nursing Unit. labeling of medications is te safe administration		Medication cart was secured, and licensed nurse involved was reinservice regarding securing the medication cart the DON.     Facility residents have the potential.	by

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC		B. WING	09/02/202 <u>2</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 761	errors and diversic This deficient pracall residents in the Findings Include:  On 09/01/22 at 08 observed in the Management of the Managem	decrease the risk of medication on of resident medications. ctice has the potential to affect	F 761		rity nce d
	"Section 4.1 Stora was reviewed. Th 3. In order to lin medications, only	age of Medication" dated 01/21 ne policy stated, "Procedures nit access to prescription licensed nurses, pharmacy wfully authorized to administer			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PUNA HERITAGE HOME,	125062 LLC	42	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 297A OMAO ROAD OLOA, HI 96756	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 761	rooms, cabinets, and remain locked when n persons with authorize	medication aides) are dication carts. Medication medication supplies should not in use or attended by ed access."	F 761		
F 812 SS=E	Food Procurement, Str CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safety. The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or considered state or local authoritic (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regul (ii) This provision does facilities from using progardens, subject to consafe growing and food (iii) This provision does from consuming foods §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accordant standards for food ser This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation	ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary  2)  y requirements.  e food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State alations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility.  prepare, distribute and nce with professional	F 812	Staff involved in the meal service we in serviced by DON on hand hygiene.	10/17/22 ere
	food distribution for re Nursing Unit, and 2) re container of thickener	esidents on the Makalapua emove scooper from a and label container with of this deficiency, the facility k for the potential for		Thickener was replaced with labeled container. Staff were inserviced regardinot leaving scoops in containers. Inservices will be ongoing.  2. Facility residents have the potential the affected by the alleged practices.  3. Licensed and non-licensed direct care.	0

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125062	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
HALE KUI	PUNA HERITAGE HOME	LLC	<b>I</b>	297A OMAO ROAD KOLOA, HI 96756	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5475
F 812	Findings include:  1) During an observa 09/30/22 at 12:30 PM Unit, Nursing Assista assisting with the tray before, after, or throw was gathering utensil napkin, placing them pouring drinks in cup resident's tray  Observation on 09/02 distributed lunch tray Makalapua Nursing Ubefore, after, or in be  During staff interview Director of Nursing (I	tion of lunch preparation, on I, for the Makalapua Nursing Int (NA)1 was noted to be In line with no hand hygiene Ighout the preparation. NA1 Is, wrapping them in a cloth on each tray. NA1 was also is and placing them on each Interval In	F 812	staff were inserviced regarding hand hygiene while serving meals, labeling containers and not leaving scoops in containers. Inservices will be ongoing.  4. DON will audit hand hygiene during meal pass and thickener containers for labels and scoops through observation weekly for a minimum of 12 weeks or a compliance is achieved. Results of aud will be brought to QAPI monthly for revand recommendations for a minimum of months or until compliance is achieved.	3 x intil lits iew of 3
F 838 SS=F	observation of the kit Manager (KM)1. Obselear plastic container counter. KM1 confirm thickener and it shou container. KM1 states washed after use. Facility Assessment CFR(s): 483.70(e)(1)  §483.70(e) Facility as The facility must confide assessment facility-wide assessm	ssessment.	F 838		10/17/22

PRINTED: 10/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	125062		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  A OMAO ROAD	09/02/202 <u>2</u>
HALE KU	PUNA HERITAGE HON	ME, LLC	KOL	OA, HI 96756	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 838	and emergencies. update that assess least annually. The update this assess facility plans for, ar substantial modificassessment. The faddress or include:  §483.70(e)(1) The including, but not li (i) Both the number resident capacity; (ii) The care require considering the typ physical and cognitand other pertinent that population; (iii) The staff comprovide the level ar resident population; (iii) The physical er services, and other that are necessary (v) Any ethnic, cult may potentially affe facility, including, b food and nutrition significant services, and other that are necessary (v) Any ethnic, cult may potentially affe facility, including, b food and nutrition significant services, and other that are necessary (v) Any ethnic, cult may potentially affe facility, including, b food and nutrition significant services, including and vehicles; (ii) Equipment (mediciii) Services provide pharmacy, and specificant services.	both day-to-day operations The facility must review and ment, as necessary, and at facility must also review and ment whenever there is, or the ny change that would require a lation to any part of this facility assessment must  facility's resident population, mited to, or of residents and the facility's  led by the resident population les of diseases, conditions, live disabilities, overall acuity, facts that are present within  eletencies that are necessary to not types of care needed for the special plant considerations to care for this population; and lural, or religious factors that let the care provided by the lut not limited to, activities and	F 838		

Facility ID: HI03LTC0030

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE  A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION (	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125062	B. WING		09/02/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<b>1</b>
=			4:	297A OMAO ROAD	
HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC			к	OLOA, HI 96756	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 838	contract), and volunte education and/or trairelated to resident cat (v) Contracts, memor or other agreements services or equipmer normal operations ar (vi) Health information such as systems for patient records and einformation with other §483.70(e)(3) A facility community-based ris all-hazards approach This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interview a failed to ensure the Fan evaluation of the coneeded to ensure surstaff are available to This deficiency has that risk for harm.  Findings include:	e who provide services under eers, as well as their ning and any competencies re; randums of understanding, with third parties to provide at to the facility during both ad emergencies; and an technology resources, electronically managing electronically sharing reganizations.  Ity-based and assessment, utilizing an and record review, the facility facility Assessment included overall number of facility staff efficient number of qualified meet each resident's needs. The potential to put residents	F 838	1. The Director of Operations in-service the Administrator regarding documentation on the facility assessmer regarding sufficient staffing numbers. Inservices will be ongoing as needed. The facility assessment was reviewed and updated to reflect staffing numbers to meet residents' needs.  2. Facility residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged practices.  3. The administrator in-serviced the IDT	nt ne
	on 08/30/22. Review documented in Section Analysis Summary, cand scheduling system appropriate staffing letter facility ensures or	provided to the survey team of the facility assessment on A.1. Function- Sufficiency considerations for staffing ms identified smartlinx for evels for the census and that ne RN (registered nurse) on vever, there is no indication		regarding the facility assessment, sufficient staffing numbers and updating of the assessment. Inservices will be ongoing as needed. 4. Administrator will audit the facility assessment for updates as needed on staffing numbers monthly for a minimum of three months or until compliance is	
		of staffing needed to meet		achieved. Results of audits will be broug to QAPI monthly for review and	ht

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PUNA HERITAGE HOME,	125062 LLC	B. WING 09/02/2022 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4297A OMAO ROAD KOLOA, HI 96756			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 838	•		F 838	recommendations for a minimum of 3 months or until compliance is achieved		

PRINTED: 10/06/2022 FORM APPROVED Hawaii Dept. of Health, Office of Health Care Assurance STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: С B. WING 125062 09/02/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4297A OMAO ROAD HALE KUPUNA HERITAGE HOME, LLC **KOLOA, HI 96756** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) 4 000 **Initial Comments** 4 000 A re-licensure survey was conducted from 08/30/22 to 09/02/22. The facility census included 45 residents.

Office of Health Care Assurance

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

00/27/22

TITLE

**Electronically Signed** 

09/27/22

(X6) DATE

T87N11

6899